502839443 06/05/2014

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT2886039

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT		
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		ASSIGNMENT	ASSIGNMENT	
CONVEYING PARTY DA	ATA			
		Name	Execution Date	
KUO-MING HSU			06/03/2014	
TZU-CHIEN HUANG			06/03/2014	
HSIN-HAN LEE			06/03/2014	
YOU-LUN WU			06/03/2014	
RECEIVING PARTY DA	ТА			
Name:	JOCHU TECHNOLOGY CO., LTD.			
Street Address:	NO. 42, GUANGFU RD., HUKOU TOWNSHIP			
City:	HSINCHU COUNTY			
State/Country:	TAIWAN			
Postal Code:	30351			
PROPERTY NUMBERS			7	
		Number	1	
PROPERTY NUMBERS Property Type Application Number:		Number 4296954		
Property Type Application Number:	1			
Property Type Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE D	1 ATA	4296954]	
Property Type Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number:	1 ATA (4296954 202)408-0924] successful, it will be sent	
Property Type Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will be</i>	ATA (i e sent to provided;	4296954 202)408-0924 the e-mail address first; if that is un if that is unsuccessful, it will be set		
Property Type Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will be</i> <i>using a fax number, if p</i> Phone:	ATA ((e sent to provided; (4296954 202)408-0924 the e-mail address first; if that is un if that is unsuccessful, it will be set 202) 371-8976		
Property Type Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will be</i> <i>using a fax number, if p</i> Phone: Email:	ATA (i e sent to provided; (i	4296954 202)408-0924 <i>the e-mail address first; if that is un</i> <i>if that is unsuccessful, it will be sei</i> 202) 371-8976 irm@rabinberdo.com		
Property Type Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will be</i> <i>using a fax number, if p</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name:	ATA ((e sent to provided; (fi	4296954 202)408-0924 <i>the e-mail address first; if that is un</i> <i>if that is unsuccessful, it will be sei</i> 202) 371-8976 irm@rabinberdo.com STEVEN M. RABIN	nt via US Mail.	
Property Type Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: Correspondence will be using a fax number, if p Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1:	ATA (i e sent to provided; (i fi S	4296954 202)408-0924 <i>the e-mail address first; if that is un</i> <i>if that is unsuccessful, it will be sei</i> 202) 371-8976 irm@rabinberdo.com STEVEN M. RABIN SUITE 500, 1101 14TH STREET, N.W.	nt via US Mail.	
Property Type Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will be</i> <i>using a fax number, if p</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name:	ATA (i e sent to provided; (i fi S	4296954 202)408-0924 <i>the e-mail address first; if that is un</i> <i>if that is unsuccessful, it will be sei</i> 202) 371-8976 irm@rabinberdo.com STEVEN M. RABIN	nt via US Mail.	
Property Type Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: Correspondence will be using a fax number, if p Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1:	ATA ((e sent to provided; () fi	4296954 202)408-0924 <i>the e-mail address first; if that is un</i> <i>if that is unsuccessful, it will be sei</i> 202) 371-8976 irm@rabinberdo.com STEVEN M. RABIN SUITE 500, 1101 14TH STREET, N.W.	nt via US Mail.	
Property Type Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will be</i> <i>using a fax number, if p</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 4:	ATA ((e sent to provided; () fi	4296954 202)408-0924 <i>the e-mail address first; if that is un</i> <i>if that is unsuccessful, it will be sei</i> 202) 371-8976 irm@rabinberdo.com STEVEN M. RABIN SUITE 500, 1101 14TH STREET, N.W. WASHINGTON, D.C. 20005	nt via US Mail.	
Property Type Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: Correspondence will be using a fax number, if p Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 4:	ATA ((e sent to provided; () fi	4296954 202)408-0924 the e-mail address first; if that is un if that is unsuccessful, it will be sel 202) 371-8976 irm@rabinberdo.com STEVEN M. RABIN SUITE 500, 1101 14TH STREET, N.W. WASHINGTON, D.C. 20005 LON 496	nt via US Mail.	
Property Type Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: Correspondence will be using a fax number, if p Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET NU	ATA ((e sent to provided; () fi	4296954 202)408-0924 the e-mail address first; if that is un if that is unsuccessful, it will be set 202) 371-8976 irm@rabinberdo.com STEVEN M. RABIN SUITE 500, 1101 14TH STREET, N.W. SUITE 500, 1101 14TH STREET, N.W. VASHINGTON, D.C. 20005 LON 496 ROBERT H. BERDO, JR.	nt via US Mail.	
Property Type Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: Correspondence will be using a fax number, if p Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET NU NAME OF SUBMITTER: SIGNATURE:	ATA ((e sent to provided; () fi	4296954 202)408-0924 the e-mail address first; if that is un if that is unsuccessful, it will be sel 202) 371-8976 irm@rabinberdo.com STEVEN M. RABIN SUITE 500, 1101 14TH STREET, N.W. SUITE 500, 1101 14TH STREET, N.W. VASHINGTON, D.C. 20005 LON 496 ROBERT H. BERDO, JR. /Robert H. Berdo, Jr./	nt via US Mail.	

UTILITY SOLE/JOINT-U.S. ONLY

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, I/we, Kuo-Ming Hsu, Tzu-Chien Huang, Hsin-Han Lee and You-Lun Wu, whose post office address(es) appear(s) below, hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNOR; have invented certain new and useful improvements in ______FIXING _DEVICE FOR SLIDING MECHANISM (hereinafter referred to as the Invention) for which an application for United States Letters Patent was executed on even date herewith; executed on Serial No. filed on designating filed as PCT International Application No. The United States of America: Patent number _____ issue on

WHEREAS, JOCHU TECHNOLOGY CO.LTD. whose post office address is NO.42, GUANGFU RD., HUKOU TOWNSHIP, HSINCHU COUNTY 30351. TAIWAN hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNEE, is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to the same in the United States;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, I/we, ASSIGNOR, by these presents do sell, assign and transfer unto said ASSIGNEE, the entire right, title, and interest in and to said invention and application throughout the United States of America, including any and all Letters Patent granted on any division, continuation, continuation-in-part and reissue of said application.

ALSO, ASSIGNOR hereby agrees to execute any documents that legally may be required in connection with the filing, prosecution and maintenance of said application or any other patent application(s) in the Unites States for said invention, including additional documents that may be required to affirm the rights of ASSIGNEE in and to said invention, all without further consideration. ASSIGNOR also agrees, without further consideration and at ASSIGNEE's expense, to identify and communicate to ASSIGNEE at ASSIGNEE's request documents and information concerning the invention that are within ASSIGNOR's possession or control, and to provide further assurances and testimony on behalf of ASSIGNEE that lawfully may be required of ASSIGNOR in respect of the prosecution, maintenance and defense of any patent application or patent encompassed within the terms of this instrument. ASSIGNOR's obligations under this instrument shall extend to ASSIGNOR's heirs, executors, administrators and other legal representatives.

ALSO, ASSIGNOR hereby authorizes and requests the Director of Patents and Trademarks to issue any and all Letters Patent referred to above to ASSIGNEE, as the ASSIGNEE of the entire right, title and interest in and to the same, for ASSIGNEE's sole use and behoof; and for the use and behoof of ASSIGNEE's legal representatives and successors, to the full end of the term for which such Letters Patent may be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by ASSIGNOR had this assignment and sale not been made.

Dated this

Dated this 3rd

3rd

Assignor: Kuo-Ming Hsu No. 2, Alley 35, Lane 430, Longpu St., Yongkang Dist., Tainan City 71060, Taiwan

Dated this 3rd day of June, 2014

-Ming Signature

Assignor: Tzu-Chien Huang 3F, No. 251, Sec. 2, Beiyi Rd., Xindian Dist., New Taipei City 23152, Taiwan

thim

day of June, 2014

at Taiwan

at Taiwan

Signature day of June, 2014 at Taiwan

5F, No. 10, Alley 7, Lane 384, Sec. 1, Zhonghua Rd., East Dist., Hsinchu City 30059, Taiwan

Assignor: You-Lun Wu 12F-2, No. 342, Sec. 1, Zhuangjing Rd., Taoyuan City, Taoyuan County 33044, Taiwan

Assignor: Hsin-Han Lee

Isin - Hom Lee

Signature 3rd day of June, 2014 at Taiwan Dated this

Jon lun M

PATENT REEL: 033039 FRAME: 0481

RECORDED: 06/05/2014